Employer shall provide and repair such smocks and aprons free of cost to the employee. 

17.7 Gloves 

The Employer will supply gloves to employees who require them in the performance of 
their duties. 

17.8 Safety Footwear Allowance 

The Employer shall pay one hundred and seventy five ($175.00) per year for Safety 
Footwear every January for all employees employed three (3) months or more. 

17.9 Medical Notes 

The Employer agrees to pay the fee for medical reports and/or notes required by the 
Employer in writing. 

ARTICLE 18 – Savings Clause